
 
CARNIVAL SCHEDULE 2022-23 
 
Saturday 5th November 2022 – Sunday 6th November 2022 
Port Augusta Junior Basketball Carnival (U12 – U18 Boys & Girls Division 1 & 2) 
Cost: $25.00 
 
Saturday 19th November 2022 (proposed) 
Port Augusta U10 Carnival day 
 
Saturday 3rd December 2022 – Sunday 4th December 2022 
Port Pirie Junior Basketball Carnival (U12 – U18 Boys & Girls Division 1) 
Cost: $25.00 
 
Friday 16th December 2022 
 
Final team selection for the remainder of the upcoming carnival season.  
 
U12 – U14 Boys & Girls Division 1 & 2 (player numbers depending) 
U16 – U18 Boys & Girls Division 1 
 
Saturday 4th February 2023 – Sunday 5th February 2023 
Whyalla Junior Basketball Carnival (10 – U18 Boys & Girls Division 1 & 2) 
Cost: $25.00 
 
Saturday 11th February 2023 – Sunday 12th February 2023 
Riverland Junior Basketball Carnival (TBC) 
Cost: $25.00 
 
Saturday 18th February 2023 – Sunday 19th Sunday 2023 
Yorkers Carnival (TBC) 
Cost: $25.00 
 
Saturday 11th March 2023 – Monday 13th March 2023 
Junior Country Championships (U14 & U18 Boys & Girls Division 1) 
Cost: $30.00 
 
Saturday 25th March 2023 – Sunday 26th March 2023 
Junior Country Championships (U12 & U16 Boys & Girls Division 1) 
Cost: $30.00 


